of vehicles to comply with this sub-sub-subdivision, and the quantity and cost of fuel 

saved for the previous fiscal year on or before October 1 of each year to the Joint 

Legislative Commission on Governmental Operations and the Environmental Review 

Commission. 

Purchased vehicles: 

Six hundred eleven (611) vehicles were purchased in 2013, 40 of which were Law Enforcement 

vehicles which are exempt from G.S. 143-341(8)(i)(2b).  The remaining 571 vehicles purchased 

by the Motor Fleet Management Division were vehicles that were on State’s term contract.